Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002).

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	J47371 V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Kendall Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tyco International Ltd. Internal Address: One Tyco Park City: Exeter State: NH Zip: 03833 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts
	Other Of assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic.
OtherDecember 31, 1996	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,923,075 DINOSAURS
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: V.T. Giordano	- Sangtimon-cett
Internal Address: von Maltitz, Derenberg,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
_ Kunin, Janssen & Giordano	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if additional fees needed
Street Address: 60 E. 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4410	22-0560
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165	
9. Statement and signature.	IHIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Diane Donnelly Kenic	March 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T.	required cover sheet information to: rademarks. Box Assignments

01 FC4481

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0952

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION
NO. 942267459

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts 1042500176

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PARENT AND SUBSIDIARY CORPORATIONS (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)

We, John J. Guarni	ieri . *President / *Vice President,	
and M. Brian Moroz	е	, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk,
of	Tyco International Ltd.	
	(Exact name of corporation)	
organized under the laws of	Massachusetts	and herein called the parent corporation,
certify as follows:		
1. That the subsidiary corporation	n(s) to be merged into the parent corp	oration is/are:
NAME	STATE OF ORGANIZATION	DATE OF ORGANIZATION
The Kendall Company	Delaware	May 11, 1972

2. The parent corporation, at the date of the vote, owned not less than ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of the subsidiary corporation or corporations with which it has voted to merge.

Item 3 below may be deleted if all the corporations are organized under the laws of Massachusetts and if General Laws, Chapter 156B is applicable to them.

3. That in the case of each of the above named corporations, the laws of the state of its organization, if other than Massachusetts, permit the merger herein described, and that all action required under the laws of each such state in connection with this merger has been duly taken.

*Delete the inapplicable words. In case the parent corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts, these articles are to be signed by officers baving corresponding powers and duties.

(MASS, -1644 - 6/20/95)

by consent in lieu of meeting

4. That at a meeting of the directors of the parent corporation, the following vote, pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82, Subsection (a) was duly adopted:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation be, and it hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to adopt a plan of merger pursuant to which (i) Kendall shall be merged with and into the Corporation with the Corporation surviving (the "Merger"), effective upon the time of filing the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (ii) upon the effective time of the Merger, the stock certificates representing all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Kendall shall be canceled, and (iii) upon the effective time of the Merger, the Corporation shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of Kendall, all as provided in Section 82 of the Business Corporation Law of Massachusetts; and

RESOLVED, that the respective officers of the Corporation be, and each of them, acting singly, hereby is authorized, empowered and directed in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to make and execute a Certificate of Merger and Articles of Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions authorizing the Merger, and to cause such Certificate and Articles to be filed with the Secretaries of State of the State of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, respectively, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

Note: Votes, for which the space provided above is not sufficient, should be listed on additional sheets to be numbered 4A, 4B, etc. Additional sheets must be 8 1/2 x 11 and have a left hand margin of 1 inch. Only one side should he used.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0954

,		
	of Classical Control	
tion 5 below may be deleted if the parer	nt corporation is organized unde	er the laws of Massachusetts.
The parent corporation hereby agrees that it is many corporation organized under the laws of M		
the patient corporation, including the obligation	n created by General Laws, Chapter T	56B, Section 82, Subsection (e), so long
failing remains outstanding against the parent counts the Secretary of the Commonwealth as	its agent to accept service of proce	ss in any action for the enforcement of
such abilgations, including taxes, in the sam	ne manner as provided in Chapter 18	31.
NED WINDLE THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY,	this 31st day of Decemb	er , 1996
A. O. O. C.		
John J. Guerneri		, *Presiden t / *Vice Preside
Don't Com		Clerk / *Assistant C

(MASS. - 1644)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0955

105027K14 105027436 560644

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 82)	111110	11112:42
		ان ان در پر

I hereby approve the within Articles of Merger of Parent and Subsidiary		
Corporations and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 200		
having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me		
this 315 day of DECEMBER 9 36.		
(1)		
Effective date: [23] 96		
a a		
Opllan Francis Galvin		
Oullan Janey War		
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN		
Secretary of the Commonwealth		
TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:		
Att: Nicola		
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM		
2 Oliver Street		
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	A TRUE C	ODV CTT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

Telephone: (617) 482-4420